BOX ASSIGNMENTS		04-24-20	02		DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS	
				EET			
				ONLY	′ 		
TO THE ASSISTANT CO	NIVII O O I O I A						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTAC	1020653	75	HERE	OF		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. Helen Nee Dukes Hyd		-	2. John David	l Payne			
3.	1/2/	0 1	4.				
[5. Och]	121		6.				
7.	OF OOLUMAN DA	NDTV//IEON ATTAOLIE	8.	7110			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN	RECION DECEIVING	· INTERECT:					
NAME: Avecia Limited	IEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST.					
NAIVIE. AVECIA LIIIIILEU							
ADDRESS: Hexagon Ho	use Blackley Mand	hester MQ 87S Unite	d Kinadom				
ADDINESS. Hexagon Ho	use, blackiey, Manc	mester wis ozo onite	a Kingdom				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) AT	TTACHED? TYES	⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVE							
			copies of sam	e Assiar	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)	<u> </u>			· /			
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		PART INTER	REST	EXEC.	DATE: January 23, 20	002	
ORIGINAL		ILE/PHOTOCOPY					
CHANGE OF NAM	∕IE ∏VERIFIE	D TRANSLATION					
SECURITY			'			 	
			WITH: (NOTE:	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	N AND	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) January 23, 2002							
	SLE A I I I I Januar	y 23, 2002					
	التكريب المستحدد المستحدد المستحدد		SHEET(S) attac	hed? [YES NO		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	AT NO.(S). OTHER				YES NO	1st INVENTOR	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	التكريب المستحدد المستحدد المستحدد	S ON ADDITIONAL S	B. PATENT I				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	AT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL S				1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde		NO(S)	M#		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	B. PATENT I	NO(S)	M#	if not in item 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS	NO(S) R INVOL 1 + PA	M# .VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOL 1 + PA	M# VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOL 1 + PA	M# .VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard 	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOL 1 + PA	M# VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOL 1 + PA	M# VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1	
 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Particle Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Grand 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x	M# VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40	<u>if not in item 1</u> <u>1</u> 581)	
 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard 	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X	M# VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = EENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: 	M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X	M# VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property GI 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre of Should be Mailed: roup	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO	M# VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO.	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Toup SMC	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known.	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO.	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known.	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required	M# VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known.	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	B. PATENT I 6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not tion is true and tion is true and tion.	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required correct	W# VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known.	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not tion is true and cover sheet,	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required correct	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached copulates and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original documen	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to the service of	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	B. PATENT I 6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not tion is true and tion is true and tion.	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required correct	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached copulates and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to the component	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not tion is true and cover sheet,	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required correct	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached copulates and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documen Attorney: Paul L. Sha	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to the component	S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF.	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not tion is true and cover sheet, (do not file di	FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required correct attachmap. Cover	M# VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperate including this ents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 0290692 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document	AT NO.(S). OTHER M# 0290692 Party to Whom Corre It Should be Mailed: Troup SMC CL Dwledge and belief, to the component	S ON ADDITIONAL S Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 Hyde espondence C 60371/UST JENT REF. the foregoing information	6. NUMBEI APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not attion is true and cover sheet, (do not file dup.	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required correct	M# VED: IS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperate including this ents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0290692 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

02/19/2002 UEDUVIJE 00000088 1004943E 40.00 OP 02 (0:58)

Docket No. (Optional) SMC 60371/UST

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

HYDE (NEE DUKES), Helen & PAYNE, John David

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, Avecia Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at Hexagon House, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, United Kingdom, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Air Filter

	the invention entitled: Air Filter
and which is found in	
(a) U.	S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b) U.	S. patent application executed on;
(c) U.	S. application serial no. filed on;
(d) _X_ Int	ternational application no. PCT/GB00/02878 filed on 26/07/2000;
Patent to be obtained f	ent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute ers Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;
) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will to which would conflict with this assignment;
pertinent facts and do known and accessible related thereto and wil instruments or affidavi and said Letters Paten thereof. An attorney o) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all cuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding I promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, its required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention it and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes for record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this ate and serial number of said application when officially known.
Signed this 23 day of 37%	HYDE (NEE DUKES), Helen
WITNESS:	,
DATE:	3 Juneary 2002. DATE: 23 DATE:

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. «Filename» Updated 16/07/01 - KMP

23-d day of January, 2002 PAY	John Payre NE, John David
WITNESS: 1	WITNESS:
DATE: 23 Juniting 2002	DATE: 23 January 7003.

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. «Filename» Updated 16/07/01 - KMP

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012810 FRAME: 0397